
NHIAA Division I
Girls Alpine

State Meet Results

Team Name GS Points Slalom Points Total

1 Bedford 368 376 744

2 Concord 356 356 712

3 Winnacunnet 341 337 678

4 Bishop Guertin 338 335 673

5 Portsmouth 327 313 640

6 Pinkerton 320 303 623

7 Keene 316 295 611

8 Exeter 281 288 569

9 Dover 277 270 547

10 Londonderry 249 238 487

11 Nashua North 231 164 395

12 Manchester Central 145 153 298

13 Merrimack 103 114 217

14 Nashua South 52 156 208

15 Spaulding 101 54 155

16 Manchester Memorial 69 73 142
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                               D1 States Girls GS                               

Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
________________________________________________________________________________
1   4          Bisho Elena Ellia           29.98 (1)     29.74 (1)     59.72 (1) 
2   3          Keene Anna DuMond           30.15 (2)     30.28 (2)   1:00.43 (2) 
3   42         Winna Reese Gandt           30.73 (5)     30.72 (6)   1:01.45 (3) 
4   10         Bedfo Audrey Purnell        30.87 (7)     30.63 (4)   1:01.50 (4) 
5   73         Bedfo Andie Nugent          30.59 (3)     31.08 (9)   1:01.67 (5) 
6   40         Bedfo Addie Wolfinger       30.74 (6)     31.24 (12)  1:01.98 (6) 
7   2          Ports Aiden Beland          31.17 (9)     31.00 (8)   1:02.17 (7) 
8   23         Pinke Emma Tancrede         31.13 (8)     31.22 (11)  1:02.35 (8) 
9   21         Conco Mika Taylor           32.04 (15)    30.71 (5)   1:02.75 (9) 
10  5          Conco Hannah Golden         32.09 (17)    30.78 (7)   1:02.87 (10)
11  7          Pinke Ava Sezgin            31.74 (11)    31.38 (13)  1:03.12 (11)
12  37         Conco Charlotte Summerli    31.79 (13)    31.41 (14)  1:03.20 (12)
13  6          Dover Anastasia Hill        32.07 (16)    31.15 (10)  1:03.22 (13)
14  45         Ports Ruby Patrick          31.87 (14)    31.56 (15)  1:03.43 (14)
15  29         Winna Mackenzie Champney    31.59 (10)    32.18 (18)  1:03.77 (15)
16  14         Man.  Madelyn Diers         31.78 (12)    32.16 (16)  1:03.94 (16)
17  48         Conco Lilly Merrill         32.31 (18)    32.17 (17)  1:04.48 (17)
18  36         Bisho Ariana Hughes         32.62 (21)    32.30 (20)  1:04.92 (18)
19  75         Winna Margaret Maloney      32.50 (20)    32.48 (24)  1:04.98 (19)
20  20         Bisho Olivia Nestor         32.71 (22)    32.38 (23)  1:05.09 (20)
21  59         Conco Emma Pelletier        32.89 (26)    32.32 (21)  1:05.21 (21)
22  51         Bedfo Clare Montagano       32.71 (22)    32.89 (26)  1:05.60 (22)
23  16         Exete Reese Moores          33.03 (29)    32.64 (25)  1:05.67 (23)
24  62         Bedfo Ashleigh Berge        32.81 (25)    33.07 (29)  1:05.88 (24)
25  35         Keene Avery Levasseur       33.00 (28)    32.96 (28)  1:05.96 (25)
26  22         Dover Sarah Bastille        32.89 (26)    33.16 (31)  1:06.05 (26)
27  18         Ports Sammy Walker          32.34 (19)    33.72 (36)  1:06.06 (27)
28  64         Winna Libby Maloney         33.30 (33)    32.94 (27)  1:06.24 (28)
29  58         Bisho Skyler Skinner        33.17 (31)    33.12 (30)  1:06.29 (29)
30  39         Pinke Teagan Stinson        33.18 (32)    33.25 (32)  1:06.43 (30)
31  19         Keene Ava Wright            33.15 (30)    33.62 (34)  1:06.77 (31)
32  32         Exete Allyson Regan         32.80 (24)    34.04 (37)  1:06.84 (32)
33  56         Ports Page Wittnebert       35.03 (40)    32.32 (21)  1:07.35 (33)
34  47         Bisho Kaylie Skinner        33.75 (34)    33.60 (33)  1:07.35 (33)
35  27         Man.  Ailish Hodgkins       34.60 (39)    33.68 (35)  1:08.28 (35)
36  34         Ports Roe Beland            33.94 (35)    34.66 (40)  1:08.60 (36)
37  17         Londo Laurel Guthrie        34.05 (36)    34.91 (41)  1:08.96 (37)
38  67         Ports Bella Spechuilli      34.57 (38)    34.49 (39)  1:09.06 (38)
39  46         Keene Whitney Hadlow        34.27 (37)    35.06 (43)  1:09.33 (39)
40  54         Exete Makena Gahr           35.19 (42)    34.42 (38)  1:09.61 (40)
41  43         Exete Delaney McLynch       35.05 (41)    35.04 (42)  1:10.09 (41)
42  70         Conco Olivia Slavin         35.34 (44)    35.83 (45)  1:11.17 (42)
43  53         Winna Danielle Crane        35.37 (45)    35.88 (46)  1:11.25 (43)
44  57         Keene Carina Walter         35.61 (46)    36.17 (48)  1:11.78 (44)



45  72         Pinke Catherine Terrile     37.29 (53)    35.60 (44)  1:12.89 (45)
46  76         Exete Santina Dresser       36.86 (50)    36.81 (49)  1:13.67 (46)
47  33         Londo Emily Linkov          36.51 (48)    37.42 (52)  1:13.93 (47)
48  55         Londo Madison Tufts         37.11 (51)    37.17 (51)  1:14.28 (48)
49  41         Nashu Sanya Rayne           36.09 (47)    38.25 (58)  1:14.34 (49)
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Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
________________________________________________________________________________
50  30         Man.  Emily Leclerc         36.60 (49)    38.35 (59)  1:14.95 (50)
51  28         Nashu Lily Azevedo          37.61 (55)    37.58 (53)  1:15.19 (51)
52  69         Bisho Julia King            37.50 (54)    37.87 (56)  1:15.37 (52)
53  52         Nashu Eden Goodman          37.64 (57)    37.83 (55)  1:15.47 (53)
54  38         Dover Emma Janelle          35.33 (43)    40.65 (68)  1:15.98 (54)
55  44         Londo Lilly Maher           37.84 (58)    38.66 (60)  1:16.50 (55)
56  49         Dover Haley Marden          37.61 (55)    39.04 (62)  1:16.65 (56)
57  9          Merri Emma Shorette         38.87 (63)    37.82 (54)  1:16.69 (57)
58  12         Nashu Brooke D'Silva        37.26 (52)    39.51 (64)  1:16.77 (58)
59  71         Dover Savannah Collinswo    38.77 (62)    38.08 (57)  1:16.85 (59)
60  66         Londo Maera Horan           38.59 (61)    38.91 (61)  1:17.50 (60)
61  61         Pinke Emily Olson           38.42 (60)    40.42 (66)  1:18.84 (61)
62  60         Dover Ellie Canepa          38.41 (59)    40.49 (67)  1:18.90 (62)
63  24         Nashu Olivia McGadden       40.42 (67)    39.28 (63)  1:19.70 (63)
64  15         Spaul Ash Lemelin           39.35 (64)    40.67 (69)  1:20.02 (64)
65  63         Nashu Rebekah Savage        40.06 (65)    40.21 (65)  1:20.27 (65)
66  68         Keene Elisabeth Gornall     40.35 (66)    41.04 (70)  1:21.39 (66)
67  31         Spaul Lucy Gosselin         42.38 (68)    41.58 (71)  1:23.96 (67)
68  13         Winna Emily Shepard         51.78 (71)    32.23 (19)  1:24.01 (68)
69  25         Merri Ava Evans             42.97 (70)    42.56 (72)  1:25.53 (69)
70  65         Exete Victoria Curley       42.86 (69)    42.89 (73)  1:25.75 (70)
71  26         Bedfo Reilly Andrews            DSQ       30.56 (3)               
72  1          Londo Piper Locke               DNF       36.16 (47)              
73  50         Pinke Hannah Flagg              DNF       37.04 (50)              
74  8          Nashu Brynn Tefft           30.69 (4)         DNF                 
75  74         Nashu Sonya Witkoskie                                             
76  11         Man.  Madison McCaffrey                                           
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Bedford   Total Points : 368.0   Rank : 1st
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
10             Audrey Purnell        30.87 (7)    30.63 (4)  1:01.50 (4)   97.0
73             Andie Nugent          30.59 (3)    31.08 (9)  1:01.67 (5)   96.0
40             Addie Wolfinger       30.74 (6)    31.24 (12  1:01.98 (6)   95.0
51             Clare Montagano       32.71 (22    32.89 (26  1:05.60 (22)  80.0
62             Ashleigh Berge        32.81 (25    33.07 (29  1:05.88 (24)
26             Reilly Andrews            DSQ      30.56 (3)              

Team : Concord   Total Points : 356.0   Rank : 2nd
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
21             Mika Taylor           32.04 (15    30.71 (5)  1:02.75 (9)   92.0
5              Hannah Golden         32.09 (17    30.78 (7)  1:02.87 (10)  91.0
37             Charlotte Summerli    31.79 (13    31.41 (14  1:03.20 (12)  89.0
48             Lilly Merrill         32.31 (18    32.17 (17  1:04.48 (17)  84.0
59             Emma Pelletier        32.89 (26    32.32 (21  1:05.21 (21)
70             Olivia Slavin         35.34 (44    35.83 (45  1:11.17 (42)

Team : Winnacunnet   Total Points : 341.0   Rank : 3rd
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
42             Reese Gandt           30.73 (5)    30.72 (6)  1:01.45 (3)   98.0
29             Mackenzie Champney    31.59 (10    32.18 (18  1:03.77 (15)  86.0
75             Margaret Maloney      32.50 (20    32.48 (24  1:04.98 (19)  82.0
64             Libby Maloney         33.30 (33    32.94 (27  1:06.24 (28)  75.0
53             Danielle Crane        35.37 (45    35.88 (46  1:11.25 (43)
13             Emily Shepard         51.78 (71    32.23 (19  1:24.01 (68)

Team : Bishop Guertin   Total Points : 338.0   Rank : 4th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
4              Elena Ellia           29.98 (1)    29.74 (1)    59.72 (1)  100.0
36             Ariana Hughes         32.62 (21    32.30 (20  1:04.92 (18)  83.0
20             Olivia Nestor         32.71 (22    32.38 (23  1:05.09 (20)  81.0
58             Skyler Skinner        33.17 (31    33.12 (30  1:06.29 (29)  74.0
47             Kaylie Skinner        33.75 (34    33.60 (33  1:07.35 (33)
69             Julia King            37.50 (54    37.87 (56  1:15.37 (52)

Team : Portsmouth   Total Points : 327.0   Rank : 5th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
2              Aiden Beland          31.17 (9)    31.00 (8)  1:02.17 (7)   94.0



45             Ruby Patrick          31.87 (14    31.56 (15  1:03.43 (14)  87.0
18             Sammy Walker          32.34 (19    33.72 (36  1:06.06 (27)  76.0
56             Page Wittnebert       35.03 (40    32.32 (21  1:07.35 (33)  70.0
34             Roe Beland            33.94 (35    34.66 (40  1:08.60 (36)
67             Bella Spechuilli      34.57 (38    34.49 (39  1:09.06 (38)
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Portsmouth   Total Points : 327.0   Rank : 5th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________

Team : Pinkerton   Total Points : 320.0   Rank : 6th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
23             Emma Tancrede         31.13 (8)    31.22 (11  1:02.35 (8)   93.0
7              Ava Sezgin            31.74 (11    31.38 (13  1:03.12 (11)  90.0
39             Teagan Stinson        33.18 (32    33.25 (32  1:06.43 (30)  73.0
72             Catherine Terrile     37.29 (53    35.60 (44  1:12.89 (45)  64.0
61             Emily Olson           38.42 (60    40.42 (66  1:18.84 (61)
50             Hannah Flagg              DNF      37.04 (50              

Team : Keene   Total Points : 316.0   Rank : 7th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
3              Anna DuMond           30.15 (2)    30.28 (2)  1:00.43 (2)   99.0
35             Avery Levasseur       33.00 (28    32.96 (28  1:05.96 (25)  78.0
19             Ava Wright            33.15 (30    33.62 (34  1:06.77 (31)  72.0
46             Whitney Hadlow        34.27 (37    35.06 (43  1:09.33 (39)  67.0
57             Carina Walter         35.61 (46    36.17 (48  1:11.78 (44)
68             Elisabeth Gornall     40.35 (66    41.04 (70  1:21.39 (66)

Team : Exeter   Total Points : 281.0   Rank : 8th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
16             Reese Moores          33.03 (29    32.64 (25  1:05.67 (23)  79.0
32             Allyson Regan         32.80 (24    34.04 (37  1:06.84 (32)  71.0
54             Makena Gahr           35.19 (42    34.42 (38  1:09.61 (40)  66.0
43             Delaney McLynch       35.05 (41    35.04 (42  1:10.09 (41)  65.0
76             Santina Dresser       36.86 (50    36.81 (49  1:13.67 (46)
65             Victoria Curley       42.86 (69    42.89 (73  1:25.75 (70)



Team : Dover   Total Points : 277.0   Rank : 9th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
6              Anastasia Hill        32.07 (16    31.15 (10  1:03.22 (13)  88.0
22             Sarah Bastille        32.89 (26    33.16 (31  1:06.05 (26)  77.0
38             Emma Janelle          35.33 (43    40.65 (68  1:15.98 (54)  57.0
49             Haley Marden          37.61 (55    39.04 (62  1:16.65 (56)  55.0
71             Savannah Collinswo    38.77 (62    38.08 (57  1:16.85 (59)
60             Ellie Canepa          38.41 (59    40.49 (67  1:18.90 (62)
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Londonderry   Total Points : 249.0   Rank : 10th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
17             Laurel Guthrie        34.05 (36    34.91 (41  1:08.96 (37)  68.0
33             Emily Linkov          36.51 (48    37.42 (52  1:13.93 (47)  63.0
55             Madison Tufts         37.11 (51    37.17 (51  1:14.28 (48)  62.0
44             Lilly Maher           37.84 (58    38.66 (60  1:16.50 (55)  56.0
66             Maera Horan           38.59 (61    38.91 (61  1:17.50 (60)
1              Piper Locke               DNF      36.16 (47              

Team : Nashua North   Total Points : 231.0   Rank : 11th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
41             Sanya Rayne           36.09 (47    38.25 (58  1:14.34 (49)  61.0
28             Lily Azevedo          37.61 (55    37.58 (53  1:15.19 (51)  59.0
52             Eden Goodman          37.64 (57    37.83 (55  1:15.47 (53)  58.0
12             Brooke D'Silva        37.26 (52    39.51 (64  1:16.77 (58)  53.0
63             Rebekah Savage        40.06 (65    40.21 (65  1:20.27 (65)
74             Sonya Witkoskie                                           

Team : Man. Central   Total Points : 145.0   Rank : 12th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
14             Madelyn Diers         31.78 (12    32.16 (16  1:03.94 (16)  85.0



30             Emily Leclerc         36.60 (49    38.35 (59  1:14.95 (50)  60.0

Team : Merrimack   Total Points : 103.0   Rank : 13th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
9              Emma Shorette         38.87 (63    37.82 (54  1:16.69 (57)  54.0
25             Ava Evans             42.97 (70    42.56 (72  1:25.53 (69)  49.0

Team : Spaulding   Total Points : 101.0   Rank : 14th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
15             Ash Lemelin           39.35 (64    40.67 (69  1:20.02 (64)  51.0
31             Lucy Gosselin         42.38 (68    41.58 (71  1:23.96 (67)  50.0

Team : Man. Memorial   Total Points : 69.0   Rank : 15th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
27             Ailish Hodgkins       34.60 (39    33.68 (35  1:08.28 (35)  69.0
11             Madison McCaffrey                                         
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Team : Nashua South   Total Points : 52.0   Rank : 16th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
24             Olivia McGadden       40.42 (67    39.28 (63  1:19.70 (63)  52.0
8              Brynn Tefft           30.69 (4)        DNF                
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Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
________________________________________________________________________________
1   4          Conco Mika Taylor           28.52 (1)     28.31 (1)     56.83 (1) 
2   6          Nashu Brynn Tefft           29.13 (3)     28.61 (2)     57.74 (2) 
3   13         Bedfo Audrey Purnell        29.07 (2)     28.74 (3)     57.81 (3) 
4   39         Winna Reese Gandt           30.09 (6)     29.65 (4)     59.74 (4) 
5   14         Keene Anna DuMond           29.64 (4)     30.22 (5)     59.86 (5) 
6   41         Bedfo Addie Wolfinger       29.78 (5)     30.28 (6)   1:00.06 (6) 
7   20         Conco Hannah Golden         30.70 (9)     30.55 (8)   1:01.25 (7) 
8   16         Bisho Elena Ellia           30.57 (8)     31.57 (9)   1:02.14 (8) 
9   29         Bedfo Reilly Andrews        32.24 (14)    30.42 (7)   1:02.66 (9) 
10  52         Bedfo Andie Nugent          31.75 (11)    31.90 (10)  1:03.65 (10)
11  1          Pinke Ava Sezgin            31.76 (12)    32.80 (13)  1:04.56 (11)
12  27         Winna Mackenzie Champney    31.59 (10)    33.18 (15)  1:04.77 (12)
13  17         Pinke Emma Tancrede         32.09 (13)    33.04 (14)  1:05.13 (13)
14  8          Man.  Madelyn Diers         32.42 (16)    32.73 (11)  1:05.15 (14)
15  5          Dover Anastasia Hill        32.36 (15)    34.01 (18)  1:06.37 (15)
16  43         Bisho Ariana Hughes         33.36 (18)    33.67 (16)  1:07.03 (16)
17  68         Ports Page Wittnebert       33.73 (20)    34.22 (20)  1:07.95 (17)
18  32         Bisho Olivia Nestor         33.70 (19)    34.65 (22)  1:08.35 (18)
19  36         Conco Lilly Merrill         34.54 (23)    34.49 (21)  1:09.03 (19)
20  63         Bedfo Clare Montagano       34.06 (21)    35.01 (24)  1:09.07 (20)
21  46         Ports Ruby Patrick          34.72 (24)    34.69 (23)  1:09.41 (21)
22  58         Conco Emma Pelletier        35.48 (28)    34.16 (19)  1:09.64 (22)
23  9          Exete Reese Moores          34.15 (22)    35.80 (28)  1:09.95 (23)
24  74         Bedfo Kate Rehm             35.31 (26)    35.01 (24)  1:10.32 (24)
25  35         Ports Roe Beland            35.46 (27)    35.10 (26)  1:10.56 (25)
26  25         Exete Allyson Regan         35.13 (25)    36.73 (31)  1:11.86 (26)
27  72         Winna Margaret Maloney      36.95 (33)    35.70 (27)  1:12.65 (27)
28  50         Winna Danielle Crane        35.93 (29)    36.75 (32)  1:12.68 (28)
29  61         Winna Libby Maloney         36.46 (30)    36.28 (29)  1:12.74 (29)
30  54         Bisho Kaylie Skinner        37.64 (36)    36.42 (30)  1:14.06 (30)
31  23         Man.  Ailish Hodgkins       36.59 (31)    37.81 (34)  1:14.40 (31)
32  65         Bisho Skyler Skinner        37.27 (35)    37.81 (34)  1:15.08 (32)
33  21         Dover Sarah Bastille        36.67 (32)    38.41 (38)  1:15.08 (32)
34  18         Londo Laurel Guthrie        37.19 (34)    38.22 (37)  1:15.41 (34)
35  57         Ports Noelle Gagnon         37.97 (37)    37.68 (33)  1:15.65 (35)
36  53         Keene Whitney Hadlow        38.91 (39)    37.82 (36)  1:16.73 (36)
37  47         Conco Charlotte Summerli    32.95 (17)    45.43 (56)  1:18.38 (37)
38  3          Ports Aiden Beland          30.28 (7)     48.17 (60)  1:18.45 (38)
39  64         Keene Carina Walter         40.13 (44)    39.65 (40)  1:19.78 (39)
40  38         Exete Delaney McLynch       39.50 (41)    40.59 (46)  1:20.09 (40)
41  24         Man.  Emily Leclerc         39.82 (42)    40.74 (47)  1:20.56 (41)
42  71         Exete Santina Dresser       40.67 (45)    39.96 (42)  1:20.63 (42)
43  33         Pinke Hannah Flagg          40.90 (46)    40.49 (44)  1:21.39 (43)
44  15         Merri Emma Shorette         39.96 (43)    41.47 (49)  1:21.43 (44)



45  49         Exete Makena Gahr           39.33 (40)    42.55 (51)  1:21.88 (45)
46  75         Keene Elisabeth Gornall     42.33 (48)    41.10 (48)  1:23.43 (46)
47  44         Pinke Teagan Stinson        41.78 (47)    41.72 (50)  1:23.50 (47)
48  66         Pinke Catherine Terrile     42.38 (49)    44.58 (55)  1:26.96 (48)
49  70         Dover Piper Goldstein       43.77 (51)    43.41 (52)  1:27.18 (49)
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Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
________________________________________________________________________________
50  34         Londo Madison Tufts         43.18 (50)    44.36 (54)  1:27.54 (50)
51  69         Conco Charlotte Dill        37.98 (38)    49.69 (62)  1:27.67 (51)
52  55         Pinke Amanda Holcombe‐Bu    44.55 (52)    43.88 (53)  1:28.43 (52)
53  40         Nashu Sanya Rayne           45.62 (54)    47.40 (58)  1:33.02 (53)
54  22         Nashu Olivia McGadden       47.81 (57)    48.05 (59)  1:35.86 (54)
55  12         Nashu Brooke D'Silva        45.62 (54)    50.64 (63)  1:36.26 (55)
56  76         Bisho Emma Sufariu          48.26 (58)    49.64 (61)  1:37.90 (56)
57  2          Londo Piper Locke         1:04.84 (64)    33.75 (17)  1:38.59 (57)
58  30         Keene Ava Wright          1:01.41 (63)    39.57 (39)  1:40.98 (58)
59  26         Spaul Lucy Gosselin         49.82 (59)    52.00 (64)  1:41.82 (59)
60  56         Londo Emily Linkov          50.75 (60)    52.30 (65)  1:43.05 (60)
61  59         Dover Ellie Canepa          52.37 (61)    52.89 (67)  1:45.26 (61)
62  31         Merri Ava Evans             52.89 (62)    55.18 (68)  1:48.07 (62)
63  42         Keene Avery Levasseur     1:08.91 (65)    40.39 (43)  1:49.30 (63)
64  28         Nashu Lily Azevedo          45.12 (53)  1:14.28 (69)  1:59.40 (64)
65  48         Dover Haley Marden        1:13.59 (66)  1:20.35 (70)  2:33.94 (65)
66  11         Winna Emily Shepard             DNF       32.74 (12)              
67  19         Ports Sammy Walker              DNF       39.89 (41)              
68  37         Dover Emma Janelle              DSQ       40.58 (45)              
69  67         Londo Nora Maher                DSQ       45.53 (57)              
70  60         Exete Victoria Curley           DNF       52.68 (66)              
71  45         Londo Lilly Maher               DNF           DNF                 
72  10         Spaul Ash Lemelin           45.95 (56)        DSQ                 
73  51         Nashu Eden Goodman        1:24.09 (67)        DSQ                 
74  62         Nashu Rebekah Savage                                              
75  73         Nashu Sonya Witkoskie                                             
76  7          Man.  Madison McCaffrey                                           
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Team : Bedford   Total Points : 376.0   Rank : 1st
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
13             Audrey Purnell        29.07 (2)    28.74 (3)    57.81 (3)   98.0
41             Addie Wolfinger       29.78 (5)    30.28 (6)  1:00.06 (6)   95.0
29             Reilly Andrews        32.24 (14    30.42 (7)  1:02.66 (9)   92.0
52             Andie Nugent          31.75 (11    31.90 (10  1:03.65 (10)  91.0
63             Clare Montagano       34.06 (21    35.01 (24  1:09.07 (20)
74             Kate Rehm             35.31 (26    35.01 (24  1:10.32 (24)

Team : Concord   Total Points : 356.0   Rank : 2nd
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
4              Mika Taylor           28.52 (1)    28.31 (1)    56.83 (1)  100.0
20             Hannah Golden         30.70 (9)    30.55 (8)  1:01.25 (7)   94.0
36             Lilly Merrill         34.54 (23    34.49 (21  1:09.03 (19)  82.0
58             Emma Pelletier        35.48 (28    34.16 (19  1:09.64 (22)  80.0
47             Charlotte Summerli    32.95 (17    45.43 (56  1:18.38 (37)
69             Charlotte Dill        37.98 (38    49.69 (62  1:27.67 (51)

Team : Winnacunnet   Total Points : 337.0   Rank : 3rd
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
39             Reese Gandt           30.09 (6)    29.65 (4)    59.74 (4)   97.0
27             Mackenzie Champney    31.59 (10    33.18 (15  1:04.77 (12)  89.0
72             Margaret Maloney      36.95 (33    35.70 (27  1:12.65 (27)  76.0
50             Danielle Crane        35.93 (29    36.75 (32  1:12.68 (28)  75.0
61             Libby Maloney         36.46 (30    36.28 (29  1:12.74 (29)
11             Emily Shepard             DNF      32.74 (12              

Team : Bishop Guertin   Total Points : 335.0   Rank : 4th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
16             Elena Ellia           30.57 (8)    31.57 (9)  1:02.14 (8)   93.0
43             Ariana Hughes         33.36 (18    33.67 (16  1:07.03 (16)  85.0
32             Olivia Nestor         33.70 (19    34.65 (22  1:08.35 (18)  83.0
54             Kaylie Skinner        37.64 (36    36.42 (30  1:14.06 (30)  74.0
65             Skyler Skinner        37.27 (35    37.81 (34  1:15.08 (32)
76             Emma Sufariu          48.26 (58    49.64 (61  1:37.90 (56)

Team : Portsmouth   Total Points : 313.0   Rank : 5th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
68             Page Wittnebert       33.73 (20    34.22 (20  1:07.95 (17)  84.0



46             Ruby Patrick          34.72 (24    34.69 (23  1:09.41 (21)  81.0
35             Roe Beland            35.46 (27    35.10 (26  1:10.56 (25)  78.0
57             Noelle Gagnon         37.97 (37    37.68 (33  1:15.65 (35)  70.0
3              Aiden Beland          30.28 (7)    48.17 (60  1:18.45 (38)
19             Sammy Walker              DNF      39.89 (41              
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Team : Portsmouth   Total Points : 313.0   Rank : 5th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________

Team : Pinkerton   Total Points : 303.0   Rank : 6th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
1              Ava Sezgin            31.76 (12    32.80 (13  1:04.56 (11)  90.0
17             Emma Tancrede         32.09 (13    33.04 (14  1:05.13 (13)  88.0
33             Hannah Flagg          40.90 (46    40.49 (44  1:21.39 (43)  64.0
44             Teagan Stinson        41.78 (47    41.72 (50  1:23.50 (47)  61.0
66             Catherine Terrile     42.38 (49    44.58 (55  1:26.96 (48)
55             Amanda Holcombe‐Bu    44.55 (52    43.88 (53  1:28.43 (52)

Team : Keene   Total Points : 295.0   Rank : 7th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
14             Anna DuMond           29.64 (4)    30.22 (5)    59.86 (5)   96.0
53             Whitney Hadlow        38.91 (39    37.82 (36  1:16.73 (36)  69.0
64             Carina Walter         40.13 (44    39.65 (40  1:19.78 (39)  68.0
75             Elisabeth Gornall     42.33 (48    41.10 (48  1:23.43 (46)  62.0
30             Ava Wright          1:01.41 (63    39.57 (39  1:40.98 (58)
42             Avery Levasseur     1:08.91 (65    40.39 (43  1:49.30 (63)

Team : Exeter   Total Points : 288.0   Rank : 8th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
9              Reese Moores          34.15 (22    35.80 (28  1:09.95 (23)  79.0
25             Allyson Regan         35.13 (25    36.73 (31  1:11.86 (26)  77.0
38             Delaney McLynch       39.50 (41    40.59 (46  1:20.09 (40)  67.0
71             Santina Dresser       40.67 (45    39.96 (42  1:20.63 (42)  65.0
49             Makena Gahr           39.33 (40    42.55 (51  1:21.88 (45)
60             Victoria Curley           DNF      52.68 (66              



Team : Dover   Total Points : 270.0   Rank : 9th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
5              Anastasia Hill        32.36 (15    34.01 (18  1:06.37 (15)  86.0
21             Sarah Bastille        36.67 (32    38.41 (38  1:15.08 (32)  72.0
70             Piper Goldstein       43.77 (51    43.41 (52  1:27.18 (49)  60.0
59             Ellie Canepa          52.37 (61    52.89 (67  1:45.26 (61)  52.0
48             Haley Marden        1:13.59 (66  1:20.35 (70  2:33.94 (65)
37             Emma Janelle              DSQ      40.58 (45              
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Team : Londonderry   Total Points : 238.0   Rank : 10th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
18             Laurel Guthrie        37.19 (34    38.22 (37  1:15.41 (34)  71.0
34             Madison Tufts         43.18 (50    44.36 (54  1:27.54 (50)  59.0
2              Piper Locke         1:04.84 (64    33.75 (17  1:38.59 (57)  55.0
56             Emily Linkov          50.75 (60    52.30 (65  1:43.05 (60)  53.0
67             Nora Maher                DSQ      45.53 (57              
45             Lilly Maher               DNF          DNF                

Team : Nashua North   Total Points : 164.0   Rank : 11th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
40             Sanya Rayne           45.62 (54    47.40 (58  1:33.02 (53)  58.0
12             Brooke D'Silva        45.62 (54    50.64 (63  1:36.26 (55)  56.0
28             Lily Azevedo          45.12 (53  1:14.28 (69  1:59.40 (64)  50.0
51             Eden Goodman        1:24.09 (67        DSQ                
62             Rebekah Savage                                            
73             Sonya Witkoskie                                           

Team : Nashua South   Total Points : 156.0   Rank : 12th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
6              Brynn Tefft           29.13 (3)    28.61 (2)    57.74 (2)   99.0



22             Olivia McGadden       47.81 (57    48.05 (59  1:35.86 (54)  57.0

Team : Man. Central   Total Points : 153.0   Rank : 13th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
8              Madelyn Diers         32.42 (16    32.73 (11  1:05.15 (14)  87.0
24             Emily Leclerc         39.82 (42    40.74 (47  1:20.56 (41)  66.0

Team : Merrimack   Total Points : 114.0   Rank : 14th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
15             Emma Shorette         39.96 (43    41.47 (49  1:21.43 (44)  63.0
31             Ava Evans             52.89 (62    55.18 (68  1:48.07 (62)  51.0

Team : Man. Memorial   Total Points : 73.0   Rank : 15th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
23             Ailish Hodgkins       36.59 (31    37.81 (34  1:14.40 (31)  73.0
7              Madison McCaffrey                                         
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Spaulding   Total Points : 54.0   Rank : 16th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
26             Lucy Gosselin         49.82 (59    52.00 (64  1:41.82 (59)  54.0
10             Ash Lemelin           45.95 (56        DSQ                
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